

Senior Center Parking Lot Modifications Project CDBG (MAN-08-05)

Bid Opening October 8, 2008  
Engineers Estimate \$130,000.00

CONTRACTOR/CITY				ROSS F. CARROLL OAKDALE		VAUGHAN MANTECA		G & L BROCK STOCKTON		GRANITE		WATSONVILLE	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	SAWCUT CONCRETE	22	LF	\$2.30	\$50.60		\$150.00	\$2.38	\$52.36		\$4.78		\$105.16
2	SAWCUT ASPHALT CONCRETE	97	LF	\$2.15	\$208.55		\$150.00	\$2.16	\$209.52		\$2.10		\$203.70
3	REMOVE 6" CONCRETE CURB	328	LF	\$1.70	\$557.60		\$500.00	\$4.17	\$1,367.76		\$1.05		\$344.40
4	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE	14,412	SF	\$0.25	\$3,603.00		\$5,500.00	\$0.35	\$5,044.20		\$0.25		\$3,603.00
5	REMOVE CONCRETE	1,819	SF	\$0.65	\$1,182.35		\$1,000.00	\$0.35	\$636.65		\$1.05		\$1,909.95
6	REMOVE VALLEY GUTTER	534	SF	\$1.35	\$720.90		\$500.00	\$0.35	\$186.90		\$0.79		\$421.86
7	INSTALL 6" CONCRETE CURB	337	LF	\$23.00	\$7,751.00		\$4,718.00	\$25.00	\$8,425.00		\$28.25		\$9,520.25
8	INSTALL 6" CONCRETE CURB & 7" SIDEWALK (GRAY	148	LF	\$49.50	\$7,326.00		\$8,133.00	\$37.60	\$5,564.80		\$83.72		\$12,390.56
9	INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK / ENTRANCE / TERR	830	SF	\$9.50	\$7,885.00		\$6,416.00	\$6.00	\$4,980.00		\$8.68		\$7,204.40
10	INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK / ENTRANCE (RED	296	SF	\$11.00	\$3,256.00		\$2,166.00	\$5.00	\$1,480.00		\$19.90		\$5,890.40
11	IMPORT & PLACE AGGREGATE BASE	400	TN	\$22.00	\$8,800.00		\$12,900.00	\$24.06	\$9,624.00		\$38.61		\$15,444.00
12	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE	192	TN	\$105.00	\$20,160.00		\$26,900.00	\$146.22	\$28,074.24		\$136.00		\$26,112.00
13	INSTALL 3" VALLEY GUTTER	114	LF	\$21.00	\$2,394.00		\$2,150.00	\$35.13	\$4,004.82		\$51.46		\$5,866.44
14	REPLACE EXISTING ROOF DRAINS TO DAYLIGHT UR	7	EA	\$120.00	\$840.00		\$1,050.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00		\$100.00		\$700.00
15	INSTALL ADA VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL	2	EA	\$700.00	\$1,400.00		\$2,400.00	\$52.50	\$105.00		\$1,263.15		\$2,526.30
16	ADJUST LIGHT POLE TO GRADE	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$350.00	\$1,758.75	\$1,758.75		\$472.50		\$472.50
17	ADJUST FLAG POLE AND PLAQUE TO GRADE	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$150.00	\$438.00	\$438.00		\$760.00		\$760.00
18	INSTALL 12" STORM DRAIN DIP	138	LF	\$55.00	\$7,590.00		\$9,660.00	\$67.00	\$9,246.00		\$59.72		\$8,241.36
19	INSTALL CATCH BASIN	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00		\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00		\$1,219.00		\$2,438.00
20	REMOVE EXISTING CATCH BASIN & REPLACE	1	EA	\$900.00	\$900.00		\$800.00	\$100.00	\$100.00		\$676.00		\$676.00
21	INSTALL 4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING	540	LF	\$3.10	\$1,674.00		\$1,994.00	\$3.15	\$1,701.00		\$3.15		\$1,701.00
22	INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC STOP AND BAR & 2 ARR	1	LS	\$235.00	\$235.00		\$1,800.00	\$236.25	\$236.25		\$788.00		\$788.00
23	INSTALL 6 PATH LIGHTS INCLUDING ELECTRICAL	1	LS	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00		\$8,200.00	\$9,954.00	\$9,954.00		\$4,200.00		\$4,200.00
24	INSTALL BENCHES	2	EA	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00		\$3,543.00	\$2,305.41	\$4,610.82		\$2,523.00		\$5,046.00
25	INSTALL TREE GRATES ( 2 TREES-4 GRATES)	1	LS	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00		\$1,553.00	\$2,565.96	\$2,565.96		\$2,355.00		\$2,355.00
26	INSTALL BIKE LOOPS & FOOT	1	EA	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00		\$1,600.00	\$1,884.45	\$1,884.45		\$2,205.00		\$2,205.00
27	INSTALL TRUNCATED DOME 36"x48"	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,032.00	\$462.52	\$925.04		\$340.00		\$680.00
28	SURVEYING AND STAKING	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$5,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00		\$1,920.00		\$1,920.00
29	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		\$750.00	\$5,456.85	\$5,456.85		\$650.00		\$650.00
30	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00		\$500.00	\$2,015.00	\$2,015.00		\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00
31	TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$400.00		\$400.00
32	Irrigation Modifications	1	LS	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00		\$6,240.00	\$7,732.99	\$7,732.99		\$1,582.47		\$1,582.47
33	Acer Palmatum - 24" box	2	EA	\$225.00	\$450.00		\$696.00	\$363.97	\$727.94		\$250.00		\$500.00
34	Lagerstroemia hybrid "Natchez" - 24" box	4	EA	\$225.00	\$900.00		\$1,392.00	\$329.61	\$1,318.44		\$250.00		\$1,000.00
35	Lagerstroemia hybrid "Tuscarora" - 24" box	2	EA	\$225.00	\$450.00		\$696.00	\$329.61	\$659.22		\$250.00		\$500.00
36	Raphiolepis indica "Clara" - 5 gal	5	EA	\$40.00	\$200.00		\$108.00	\$23.28	\$116.40		\$15.75		\$78.75
37	Rosa hybrid "Floral Carpet Coral" - 2 gal	15	EA	\$25.00	\$375.00		\$432.00	\$29.85	\$447.75		\$26.00		\$390.00
38	Berberis Thunbergii "Crimson Pygmy" - 5 gal	2	EA	\$60.00	\$120.00		\$43.20	\$26.80	\$53.60		\$15.75		\$31.50
39	Asparagus densiflorus "Myersii" - 5 gal	9	EA	\$30.00	\$270.00		\$194.40	\$24.87	\$223.83		\$18.50		\$166.50
40	Lantana hybrid "New Gold" - 5 gal	6	EA	\$30.00	\$180.00		\$129.60	\$21.51	\$129.06				\$0.00
41	Loropetalum chinense "Plum Delight" - 5 gal	6	EA	\$42.00	\$252.00		\$129.60	\$28.30	\$169.80		\$18.50		\$111.00
42	Agapanthus hybrid "Queen Anne" - 1 gal	11	EA	\$20.00	\$220.00		\$92.40	\$8.22	\$90.42		\$10.00		\$110.00
43	Tulbaghia violacea "Silver Lace" - 1 gal	63	EA	\$10.00	\$630.00		\$680.40	\$8.13	\$512.19		\$10.00		\$630.00
44	Agapanthus hybrid "Tinkerbell" - 1 gal	25	EA	\$20.00	\$500.00		\$270.00	\$8.63	\$215.75		\$10.00		\$250.00
45	Ronstar-G Pre-Emergent per label (1,200 SF)	1	LS	\$225.00	\$225.00		\$96.00	\$22.51	\$22.51		\$200.00		\$200.00
46	Arbor Mulch - 3" layer (1,200 SF)	1	LS	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00		\$900.00	\$997.38	\$997.38		\$545.00		\$545.00
47	Landscaping Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00		\$2,250.00	\$328.26	\$328.26		\$1,660.00		\$1,660.00
				<b>Total</b>	<b>\$118,956.00</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$129,414.60</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$131,392.91</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$134,030.50</b>		

**Senior Center Parking Lot Modifications Project CDBG (MAN-08-05)**  
 Bid Opening October 8, 2008  
 Engineers Estimate \$130,000.00

CONTRACTOR/CITY				FUGUNDES & SONS OAKDALE		A.M.STEPHENS LODI		TEICHERT STOCKTON		ASTA VISTA		RIO	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	SAWCUT CONCRETE	22	LF	\$10.00	\$220.00	\$5.00	\$110.00	\$6.00	\$132.00	\$6.89	\$151.58		
2	SAWCUT ASPHALT CONCRETE	97	LF	\$5.00	\$485.00	\$2.00	\$194.00	\$4.75	\$460.75	\$5.01	\$485.97		
3	REMOVE 6" CONCRETE CURB	328	LF	\$2.00	\$656.00	\$2.00	\$656.00	\$2.25	\$738.00	\$1.39	\$455.92		
4	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE	14,412	SF	\$0.50	\$7,206.00	\$0.60	\$8,647.20	\$0.25	\$3,603.00	\$0.13	\$1,873.56		
5	REMOVE CONCRETE	1,819	SF	\$1.00	\$1,819.00	\$1.00	\$1,819.00	\$1.00	\$1,819.00	\$1.53	\$2,783.07		
6	REMOVE VALLEY GUTTER	534	SF	\$1.00	\$534.00	\$1.20	\$640.80	\$2.25	\$1,201.50	\$1.65	\$881.10		
7	INSTALL 6" CONCRETE CURB	337	LF	\$20.00	\$6,740.00	\$25.00	\$8,425.00	\$23.00	\$7,751.00	\$16.62	\$5,600.94		
8	INSTALL 6" CONCRETE CURB & 7" SIDEWALK (GRAY	148	LF	\$45.00	\$6,660.00	\$65.00	\$9,620.00	\$42.00	\$6,216.00	\$52.73	\$7,804.04		
9	INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK / ENTRANCE / TERF	830	SF	\$10.00	\$8,300.00	\$10.50	\$8,715.00	\$8.00	\$6,640.00	\$12.12	\$10,059.60		
10	INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK / ENTRANCE (RED	296	SF	\$15.00	\$4,440.00	\$11.00	\$3,256.00	\$10.00	\$2,960.00	\$18.08	\$5,351.68		
11	IMPORT & PLACE AGGREGATE BASE	400	TN	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$36.00	\$14,400.00	\$58.00	\$23,200.00	\$25.42	\$10,168.00		
12	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE	192	TN	\$110.00	\$21,120.00	\$115.00	\$22,080.00	\$125.00	\$24,000.00	\$168.28	\$32,309.76		
13	INSTALL 3" VALLEY GUTTER	114	LF	\$35.00	\$3,990.00	\$27.50	\$3,135.00	\$44.00	\$5,016.00	\$49.40	\$5,631.60		
14	REPLACE EXISTING ROOF DRAINS TO DAYLIGHT UN	7	EA	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$107.21	\$750.47		
15	INSTALL ADA VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL	2	EA	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$370.00	\$740.00	\$1,205.00	\$2,410.00	\$1,000.78	\$2,001.56		
16	ADJUST LIGHT POLE TO GRADE	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,250.97	\$1,250.97		
17	ADJUST FLAG POLE AND PLAQUE TO GRADE	1	EA	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$395.39	\$395.39		
18	INSTALL 12" STORM DRAIN DIP	138	LF	\$55.00	\$7,590.00	\$94.50	\$13,041.00	\$72.00	\$9,936.00	\$58.14	\$8,023.32		
19	INSTALL CATCH BASIN	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$968.42	\$1,936.84		
20	REMOVE EXISTING CATCH BASIN & REPLACE	1	EA	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$830.00	\$830.00	\$1,805.50	\$1,805.50		
21	INSTALL 4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING	540	LF	\$4.00	\$2,160.00	\$2.50	\$1,350.00	\$3.00	\$1,620.00	\$2.50	\$1,350.00		
22	INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC STOP AND BAR & 2 ARR	1	LS	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$735.00	\$735.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$437.84	\$437.84		
23	INSTALL 6 PATH LIGHTS INCLUDING ELECTRICAL	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,360.00	\$1,360.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,992.15	\$5,992.15		
24	INSTALL BENCHES	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,228.43	\$4,456.86		
25	INSTALL TREE GRATES ( 2 TREES-4 GRATES)	1	LS	\$2,540.00	\$2,540.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,959.09	\$1,959.09		
26	INSTALL BIKE LOOPS 8 FOOT	1	EA	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,431.29	\$2,431.29		
27	INSTALL TRUNCATED DOME 36"x48"	2	EA	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$330.00	\$660.00	\$625.48	\$1,250.96		
28	SURVEYING AND STAKING	1	LS	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,501.94	\$2,501.94		
29	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,701.21	\$1,701.21		
30	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,723.67	\$4,723.67		
31	TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	1	LS	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$625.48	\$625.48		
32	Irrigation Modifications	1	LS	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$5,825.00	\$5,825.00	\$6,379.95	\$6,379.95		
33	Acer Palmatum - 24" box	2	EA	\$240.00	\$480.00	\$280.00	\$560.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$250.19	\$500.38		
34	Lagerstroemia hybrid "Natchez" - 24" box	4	EA	\$225.00	\$900.00	\$280.00	\$1,120.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$265.83	\$1,063.32		
35	Lagerstroemia hybrid "Tuscarora" - 24" box	2	EA	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$280.00	\$560.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$281.47	\$562.94		
36	Rhaphiolepis indica "Clara" - 5 gal	5	EA	\$16.00	\$80.00	\$17.00	\$85.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$37.53	\$187.65		
37	Rosa hybrid "Floral Carpet Coral" - 2 gal	15	EA	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$28.00	\$420.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$29.18	\$437.70		
38	Berberis Thunbergii "Crimson Pygmy" - 5 gal	2	EA	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$17.00	\$34.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$62.55	\$125.10		
39	Asparagus densiflorus "Myersii" - 5 gal	9	EA	\$25.00	\$225.00	\$20.00	\$180.00	\$20.00	\$180.00	\$34.75	\$312.75		
40	Lantana hybrid "New Gold" - 5 gal	6	EA	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$17.00	\$102.00	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$31.27	\$187.62		
41	Loropetalum chinense "Plum Delight" - 5 gal	6	EA	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$12.00	\$72.00	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$52.13	\$312.78		
42	Agapanthus hybrid "Queen Anne" - 1 gal	11	EA	\$9.00	\$99.00	\$12.00	\$132.00	\$8.00	\$88.00	\$22.75	\$250.25		
43	Tulbaghia violacea "Silver Lace" - 1 gal	63	EA	\$9.00	\$567.00	\$12.00	\$756.00	\$10.00	\$630.00	\$9.93	\$625.59		
44	Agapanthus hybrid "Tinkerbell" - 1 gal	25	EA	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$20.02	\$500.50		
45	Ronstar-G Pre-Emergent per label (1,200 SF)	1	LS	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$250.19	\$250.19		
46	Arbor Mulch - 3" layer (1,200 SF)	1	LS	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,126.65	\$2,126.65		
47	Landscaping Cleaning and Grubbing	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,501.15	\$1,501.15		
				<b>Total</b>	<b>\$137,321.00</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$141,665.00</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$142,306.25</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$142,475.88</b>		

Senior Center Parking Lot Modifications Project CDBG (MAN-08-05)

Bid Opening October 8, 2008  
Engineers Estimate \$130,000.00

CONTRACTOR/CITY				KNIFE RIVER STOCKTON		GOLDEN STATE ESCALON		GEORGE REED LODI		HENSLEY'S PAVING HICKMAN	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	SAWCUT CONCRETE	22	LF	\$22.00	\$484.00	\$4.62	\$101.64	\$2.50	\$55.00	\$10.00	\$220.00
2	SAWCUT ASPHALT CONCRETE	97	LF	\$7.00	\$679.00	\$4.62	\$448.14	\$1.00	\$97.00	\$4.25	\$412.25
3	REMOVE 6" CONCRETE CURB	328	LF	\$6.00	\$1,968.00	\$1.32	\$432.96	\$2.00	\$656.00	\$0.35	\$114.80
4	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE	14,412	SF	\$0.25	\$3,603.00	\$0.72	\$10,376.64	\$0.65	\$9,367.80	\$0.42	\$6,053.04
5	REMOVE CONCRETE	1,819	SF	\$1.10	\$2,000.90	\$1.13	\$2,055.47	\$1.75	\$3,183.25	\$0.53	\$964.07
6	REMOVE VALLEY GUTTER	534	SF	\$1.80	\$961.20	\$1.35	\$720.90	\$1.50	\$801.00	\$0.50	\$267.00
7	INSTALL 6" CONCRETE CURB	337	LF	\$22.00	\$7,414.00	\$16.50	\$5,560.50	\$15.00	\$5,055.00	\$22.75	\$7,666.75
8	INSTALL 6" CONCRETE CURB & 7" SIDEWALK (GRAY)	148	LF	\$65.00	\$9,620.00	\$40.00	\$5,920.00	\$81.00	\$11,988.00	\$70.00	\$10,380.00
9	INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK / ENTRANCE ( TEP)	830	SF	\$8.00	\$6,640.00	\$12.50	\$10,375.00	\$10.00	\$8,300.00	\$14.70	\$12,201.00
10	INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK / ENTRANCE ( RED F	296	SF	\$9.00	\$2,664.00	\$12.40	\$3,670.40	\$10.65	\$3,152.40	\$13.20	\$3,907.20
11	IMPORT & PLACE AGGREGATE BASE	400	TN	\$27.00	\$10,800.00	\$14.50	\$5,800.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$36.04	\$14,416.00
12	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE	192	TN	\$114.00	\$21,888.00	\$123.00	\$23,616.00	\$105.00	\$20,160.00	\$133.25	\$25,584.00
13	INSTALL 3" VALLEY GUTTER	114	LF	\$37.00	\$4,218.00	\$32.00	\$3,648.00	\$50.00	\$5,700.00	\$32.00	\$3,648.00
14	REPLACE EXISTING ROOF DRAINS TO DAYLIGHT UN	7	EA	\$265.00	\$1,855.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$290.00	\$2,030.00	\$419.00	\$2,933.00
15	INSTALL ADA VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL	2	EA	\$1,366.00	\$2,732.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$880.00	\$1,760.00
16	ADJUST LIGHT POLE TO GRADE	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,290.00	\$1,290.00	\$730.00	\$730.00	\$1,045.00	\$1,045.00
17	ADJUST FLAG POLE AND PLAQUE TO GRADE	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,460.00	\$1,460.00	\$875.00	\$875.00
18	INSTALL 12" STORM DRAIN DIP	138	LF	\$60.00	\$8,280.00	\$61.00	\$8,418.00	\$91.00	\$12,558.00	\$93.64	\$12,922.32
19	INSTALL CATCH BASIN	2	EA	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,930.00	\$3,860.00	\$1,460.00	\$2,920.00	\$900.00	\$600.00
20	REMOVE EXISTING CATCH BASIN & REPLACE	1	EA	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
21	INSTALL 4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING	540	LF	\$3.40	\$1,836.00	\$3.50	\$1,890.00	\$3.00	\$1,620.00	\$2.20	\$1,188.00
22	INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC STOP AND BAR & 2 ARR	1	LS	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,564.00	\$1,564.00	\$390.00	\$390.00
23	INSTALL 6 PATH LIGHTS INCLUDING ELECTRICAL	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$13,303.40	\$13,303.40
24	INSTALL BENCHES	2	EA	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,310.00	\$4,620.00
25	INSTALL TREE GRATES ( 2 TREES-4 GRATES)	1	LS	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,442.00	\$2,442.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
26	INSTALL BIKE LOOPS 8 FOOT	1	EA	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
27	INSTALL TRUNCATED DOME 36"x48"	2	EA	\$320.00	\$640.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$475.00	\$950.00
28	SURVEYING AND STAKING	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,044.00	\$2,044.00
29	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,525.00	\$3,525.00
30	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00
31	TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,723.00	\$3,723.00
32	Irrigation Modifications	1	LS	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$4,510.00	\$4,510.00
33	Acer Palmatum - 24" box	2	EA	\$260.00	\$520.00	\$683.00	\$1,366.00	\$360.00	\$720.00	\$255.20	\$510.40
34	Lagerstroemia hybrid "Natchez" - 24" box	4	EA	\$245.00	\$980.00	\$558.00	\$2,232.00	\$260.00	\$1,040.00	\$247.50	\$990.00
35	Lagerstroemia hybrid "Tuscarora" - 24" box	2	EA	\$245.00	\$490.00	\$558.00	\$1,116.00	\$260.00	\$520.00	\$247.50	\$495.00
36	Rhaphiolepis indica "Clara" - 5 gal	5	EA	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$21.00	\$105.00	\$19.80	\$99.00
37	Rosa hybrid "Floral Carpet Coral" - 2 gal	15	EA	\$28.00	\$420.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$27.00	\$405.00	\$27.50	\$412.50
38	Berberis Thunbergii "Crimson Pygmy" - 5 gal	2	EA	\$28.00	\$56.00	\$47.00	\$94.00	\$22.00	\$44.00	\$27.50	\$55.00
39	Asparagus densiflorus "Myersii" - 5 gal	9	EA	\$28.00	\$252.00	\$49.00	\$441.00	\$21.00	\$189.00	\$27.50	\$247.50
40	Lantana hybrid "New Gold" - 5 gal	6	EA	\$22.00	\$132.00	\$40.00	\$240.00	\$21.00	\$126.00	\$31.90	\$191.40
41	Loropetalum chinense "Plum Delight" - 5 gal	6	EA	\$33.00	\$198.00	\$60.00	\$360.00	\$23.00	\$138.00	\$31.90	\$191.40
42	Agapanthus hybrid "Queen Anne" - 1 gal	11	EA	\$11.00	\$121.00	\$15.00	\$165.00	\$6.00	\$66.00	\$9.90	\$108.90
43	Tulbaghia violacea "Silver Lace" - 1 gal	63	EA	\$11.00	\$693.00	\$13.00	\$819.00	\$7.50	\$472.50	\$9.90	\$623.70
44	Agapanthus hybrid "Tinkerbell" - 1 gal	25	EA	\$17.00	\$425.00	\$29.00	\$725.00	\$8.00	\$200.00	\$16.50	\$412.50
45	Ronstar-G Pre-Emergent per label (1,200 SF)	1	LS	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$57.00	\$57.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$165.00	\$165.00
46	Arbor Mulch - 3" layer (1,200 SF)	1	LS	\$780.00	\$780.00	\$915.00	\$915.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$660.00	\$660.00
47	Landscaping Cleaning and Grubbing	1	LS	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
				<b>Total</b>	<b>\$144,370.10</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$148,705.65</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$149,572.95</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$152,640.13</b>

